503562619 11/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3609246

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MENG YAN	10/08/2015
YINWEN CAO	10/08/2015
ZHENNING TAO	10/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED
Street Address:	1-1, KAMIKODANAKA 4-CHOME, NAKAHARA-KU,
City:	KAWASAKI-SHI, KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	211-8588

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14879381

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jherrin@s-n-h.com

Correspondent Name: STAAS AND HALSEY LLP
Address Line 1: 1201 NEW YORK AVE., N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1804.1085
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN HERRIN
SIGNATURE:	/ Jonathan Herrin /
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503562619 REEL: 037001 FRAME: 0419

Docket No.: 1804.1084

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

S&H 1/00

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

METHOD FOR ESTIMATING FREQUENCY OFFSET, APPARATUS AND SYSTEM

a) executed on;	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)
b) filed on; Serial No;	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New Y. Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-150 is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when kno
estitute, reissue or reexamination application bas nted and including any extensions thereof (colle The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requeste to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem neced d invention, including in the preparation and pros efference, reissue, reexamination, or public use polared in relation to same, such acts to include be clarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing swo	the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, sed thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) is ctively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). In the by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE and at
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Meng YAN Yinwen CAO Yinwen CAO Menning TM	(Dete) (Typed Name & Signature of Witness 2015. 10.8 Show UTu 2015. 10.8 Show UTu 2015/9/29 Show UTu

PATENT REEL: 037001 FRAME: 0420